City of League City, TX



300 West Walker League City TX 77573

Text File

File Number: 18-0238

Agenda Date: 5/8/2018

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Budget and Project Management

File Type: Agenda Item

Title

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a design agreement with LJA Engineering for the 24" Waterline Relocation on League City Parkway project in an amount not exceed \$126,700.00 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

..Background:

Approval of this resolution will authorize the award of the design agreement to LJA Engineering for design of the 24" Waterline Relocation Project on League City Parkway project (WT1602).

The agreement covers full design services, permitting, and surveying, to relocate the 24" waterline on League City Parkway between Meadowlark Lane and Leisure Lane. The waterline needs relocating due to encroachment from the adjacent pond. Stabilization of the adjacent pond bank was explored in FY2016 but was estimated to cost more than relocation of the water line with minimal interest from TxDOT to participate in the cost at this time.

Staff requests approval to award the design contract and the authorization of funds, as follows:

1. Design contract with LJA Engineering in an amount not to exceed \$126,700.00

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Professional Services Agreement
- 4. CIP Program Sheet
- 5. Aerial Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Design Contract with LJA Engineering has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

{X} Funds in the amount of \$126,700.00 are available from 2017 CO Fund 1345 with expenses charged to project string WT1602-PLANDESIG-DESIGN-2017CO WW